

2012

Peak Alarm Company v. Salt Lake City Corp : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Stephen C. Clark; Kathleen E. McDonald; Jones, Waldo, Holbrook and McDonough; Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellees.

J. Wesley Robinson; Senior City Attorney; Attorney for Defendants/Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Peak Alarm Company v. Salt Lake City Corp*, No. 20120050 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2012).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3031

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

ARGUMENT 4

I. THE UTAH LEGISLATURE CLEARLY INTENDED THE..... 4

II. THE IMMUNITY ACT’S NOTICE OF CLAIM AND COMMENCEMENT OF
SUIT REQUIREMENT IS NOT A STATUTE OF LIMITATION 6

III. UTAH CASE LAW SUPPORTS DEFENDANTS’ POSITION 8

IV. PLAINTIFFS’ “LAW OF THE CASE” ARGUMENT IS..... 13

CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Artukovich v. Astendorf, 21 Cal.2d 329, 131 P.2d 831 (1942).....6

Bailey v. Bayles, 2002 UT 58, 52 P.3d 1158 15

Carter v. Milford Valley Hospital, 2000 UT App 21, 996 P.2d 10768, 10

Cline v. State, 2005 UT App 498, 142 P.3d 127 8, 9

Davis v. Central Utah Counseling Center, 2006 UT 52, 147 P.3d 390.....6, 7

Gallegos v. Midvale City, 27 Utah 2d, 492 P.2d 1335 (1972)6

Hall v. Utah Dept. of Corr., 2001 UT 34, 24 P.3d 958.....6

Hardinge Co. v. Eimco Corp., 266 P.2d 494 (Utah 1954).....8, 12

Jensen v. Cunningham, et al., 2011 UT 17 14, 15, 16

Patterson v. American Fork City, 2003 UT 7, 67 P.3d 466.....8, 9

Peak Alarm v. Salt Lake City, 2010 UT 22 7, 15

Rushton v. Salt Lake County, 1999 UT 36, 977 P.2d 12018, 9

Thorpe v. Washington City, 2010 UT App 297, 243 P.3d 500 11, 12

Warren v. Provo City Corp., 838 P.2d 1125 (Utah 1992)8

Wheeler v. McPherson, 2002 UT 16, 40 P.3d 6327

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 63-30-4(1)(b)5

Utah Code Ann. § 63-30-4(2)5

Utah Code Ann. § 63-30-15.....4, 7

Utah Code Ann. § 76-9-105..... 1

Utah Code Ann. § 78-12-1.....	7
Utah Code Ann. § 78-12-25(3).....	13
Utah Code Ann. § 78-12-28.....	4, 5
Utah Code Ann. § 78-12-29.....	4, 5, 8, 13, 17
Utah Code Ann. § 78-12-30.....	7
